2.9 Attend one (1) in-person public meeting to present the ongoing work and conceptual design 

alternatives. 

Fee and Payment 
Environmental Partners proposes to perform the indicated scope of services as previously described 

for a lump sum fee of Seventy-Five Thousand Dollars ($75,000). A breakdown of the fee by task is 

as follows: 

Task Fee 

Task 1 – Field Investigations  $51,900.00 

Task 2 – Conceptual Design $23,100.00 

Total $75,000.00 

Invoices will be issued to the Client on a monthly basis and will be based upon percentage complete